

Indian Institute of Technology Ropar

Department of Computer Science & Engineering S. Ramanujan Block (Permanent Campus), IIT Ropar, Rupnagar, Punjab, India - 140001

<u>Advertisement for PhD Position under JRF in ISRO-sponsored Project</u>

Applications are invited from highly motivated and eligible candidates for the following ISRO-sponsored project:

Title: Distributed Beamforming and Beampattern Design using Drone Swarm Network

PI : Dr. Shashi Shekhar Jha, Assistant Professor, IIT Ropar, shashi@itrpr.ac.in

Co-PI: Dr. Satyam Agarwal, Assistant Professor, IIT Ropar, satyam@iitrpr.ac.in Funding Agency: Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO) under ISRO

RESPOND Grant-in-Aid

Project No.: No.DS-2B-13012(2)/43/2023-Sec.2

Number of Posts: 02

Eligibility:

- M.Tech./M.E or equivalent with 60% marks or 6.00 CGPA on a 10-point scale or (for SC/ST/PwD 55% marks or 5.5 CGPA on a 10-point scale)
- B.E./B.Tech. or equivalent four years program with 60% marks or 6.00 CGPA on a 10-point scale (for SC/ST/PwD 55% marks or 5.5 CGPA on a 10-point scale) and Qualified GATE/CSIR/UGC-NET/DST-INSPIRE/JEST/NBHM or other national fellowship
- Eligible candidates can apply to CSE department
- For more details check here: https://www.iitrpr.ac.in/academic/phd

Application:

- Candidates must apply online on the links given on the IIT Ropar's website for PhD admissions
- Link to apply: https://www.iitrpr.ac.in/phd-admission-2024
- Deadline: The deadline is as per the IIT Ropar's PhD application notice https://www.iitrpr.ac.in/academic/phd

Selection Procedure: Selection will be based on the candidates performances in the PhD selection process of respective departments.